A RESOLUTION

Confirming the nomination of Mr. Nena Ned to serve as a member of the Social Security Board.

- 1 WHEREAS, the term of the members of the Social Security Board
- 2 have all expired; and
- 3 WHEREAS, members of the Social Security Board serve terms of
- 4 four years; and
- 5 WHEREAS, the President has nominated Mr. Nena Ned of Kosrae
- 6 State to be a member of the Social Security Board; and
- WHEREAS, Mr. Nena Ned served as a Police Sergeant, and is
- 8 presently the Personnel Specialist of the Kosrae State Government;
- 9 now, therefore
- 10 BE IT RESOLVED by the Thirteenth Congress of the Federated
- 11 States of Micronesia, Second Special Session, 2003, that the
- 12 nomination of Mr. Nena Ned is hereby confirmed;
- 13 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this
- 14 resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated States
- 15 of Micronesia, the Governor of each State, the Social Security
- 16 Board, and Mr. Nena Ned.

17

- 18 Date: 8/25/03 Introduced by: /s/ Henry C. Asugar_
- Henry C. Asugar (by request)

20

21

22